Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment

Probashi Kallyan Bhaban, Eskaton Garden, Ramna,

Dhaka

www.probashi.gov.bd

Record Number 49.00.0000.035.14.005.21.34

Date 21/3/2024

Notice

Subject: "Acceleration and Strengthening Skills for Economic Transformation (ASSET)"

A meeting will be held with the World Bank Mid-Term Review (MTR) Mission on the project "Acceleration and Strengthening Skills for Economic Transformation (ASSET)" at 01.00 PM on 28 March 2024 at the Conference Room (Room No. 1916) of the Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment . The respected Secretary of this ministry will preside over the meeting.

02. You are requested to attend the meeting/nominate eligible officer to attend the meeting in time.

21-3-2024

Md. Shafi Uddin Shekh Assistant Secretary Phone: 02-41030260

Fax: 41030766

Email:

developmentprobashi@gmail.com

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not in accordance with seniority):

- $1)\ Director\ General\ (Grade-1), Bureau\ of\ Manpower,\ Employment\ and\ Training\ (BMET),\ Kakrail,\ Dhaka$
- 2) Additional Secretary (Training), Ministry of Expatriate Welfare & Overseas Employment
- 3) Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman, Additional Secretary, Economic Relations

Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

- 4) Joint Secretary (Development and Planning), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment
- 5) Deputy Secretary (Planning), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment
- 6) Deputy Secretary (Service and Protocol), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment (With request to take steps for entertaining the participants of the meeting)
- 7) Deputy Secretary (Development), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment
- 8) PS to Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment
- 9) PO to Joint Secretary (Development and Planning), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment